Rank

Investor

10

11

12

13

14

15

15

Security:

NORWOOD SYSTEMS LIMITED

TOP 20 INVESTORS REPORT
THURSDAY 28 JANUARY 2021

NOROP18 - UNL OPT EXP 31/10/2021 @0.08

J P MORGAN NOMINEES AUSTRALIA

PTY LIMITED

AJAVA HOLDINGS PTY LTD

7SUNDAYS PTY LTD
<EUROPE A/C>

LAZARUS SECURITIES PTY LTD

BNP PARIBAS NOMINEES PTY LTD
<IB AU NOMS RETAILCLIENT DRP>

MR RYAN GRAHAM HOLLINGSWORTH

WOODROFFE INVESTMENTS (VIC)

PTY LTD
<WOODROFFE INVESTMENT A/C>

MR ZANE ERIC GRAY

ARCO IRIS TRADING PTY LTD

LEON CAPITAL PTY LTD
<LEON CAPITAL A/C>

MR MATTHEW PHILLIP ANTONEL

BLAMNCO TRADING PTY LTD

MR DANIEL SEIGFRIED LABELLA

AARDVARK FLOOR SERVICES
PTY LTD

HELEN MARGARET BURKE

EAL SUPER PTY LTD
<EAL SUPER FUND A/C>

Confidential - Link Market Services Limited

PAGE NUMBER :

1

REPORT DATE : 28/01/2021
REPORT TIME 18.20.41
Current % Issued
Balance Capital
20,045,705 29.76%
6,670,000 9.90%
5,000,000 7.42%
3,892,935 5.78%
3,468,411 5.15%
2,177,500 3.23%
2,000,000 2.97%
1,500,250 2.23%
1,304,550 1.94%
1,181,820 1.75%
1,100,000 1.63%
1,015,155 1.51%
600,000 .89%
537,275 .80%
500,000 74%
500,000 74%



PAGE NUMBER : 2
REPORT DATE : 28/01/2021

REPORT TIME 18.20.41
NORWOOD SYSTEMS LIMITED
TOP 20 INVESTORS REPORT
THURSDAY 28 JANUARY 2021
Current % Issued

Rank Investor Balance Capital

15 EGAN FINANCIAL PTY LTD 500,000 74%
<N & N EGAN FAMILY A/C>

15 ELEVATION DESIGN & SOLUTIONS 500,000 74%
PTY LTD

15 MRS SALLY MARJORIE EVERIST 500,000 74%
<EVERIST FAMILY A/C>

15 GAMILEN PTY LTD 500,000 74%
<G & M SUPER FUND A/C>

15 GG REGI PTY LTD 500,000 74%
<GG SUPERANNUATION FUND A/C>

15 GRANGE CONSULTING GROUP PTY 500,000 74%
LTD

15 JPAC HOLDINGS PTY LTD 500,000 74%
<MCCALLUM FAMILY A/C>

15 M & M SMIGLIANI PTY LIMITED 500,000 74%
<M & M SMIGLIANI S/F A/C>

15 M D STEINER PTY LIMITED 500,000 74%
<SUPERANNUATION FUND A/C>

15 NARDIE GROUP PTY LTD 500,000 74%
<SD WOOD FAMILY A/C>

15 PETER J BURKE PTY LIMITED 500,000 74%
<PETER J BURKE P/L SUPER A/C>

15 SHADWICK NOMINEES PTY LTD 500,000 74%
<MICHAEL EDWARDS A/C>

15 IMOGEN ELIZABETH DRAKE STEINER 500,000 74%

15 MICHAEL DAVID STEINER 500,000 74%

15 SUE STEINER PTY LTD 500,000 74%

<SUE STEINER SUPER FUND A/C>

Confidential - Link Market Services Limited



L!NK&:';“!;*.

Rank Investor
15 TILU PTY LTD
<MAK SUPER FUND A/C>
16 MRS LISA HOLLINGSWORTH
17 VERIDO HOLDINGS PTY LTD
<THE FRAZER S/F A/C>
18 MR JUAN RODRIGO LEON
VILLARROEL
19 B DONOVAN PTY LTD
<B DONOVAN SUPER A/C>
20 MR NEIL JOHN HOSKING

NORWOOD SYSTEMS LIMITED

TOP 20 INVESTORS REPORT
THURSDAY 28 JANUARY 2021

Current

Balance

500,000

477,700

400,000

375,000

363,750

354,400

PAGE NUMBER : 3
REPORT DATE : 28/01/2021
REPORT TIME 18.20.41

% Issued
Capital

74%

71%

.59%
.56%
.54%

.53%

TOTAL IN THIS REPORT:
TOTAL OTHER INVESTORS:

GRAND TOTAL:

end of report

Confidential - Link Market Services Limited

61,464,451
5,892,185
67,356,636

Investors
37 91.25%
122 8.75%

159 100.00%



