

PAGE NUMBER: REPORT DATE : 28/01/2021

REPORT TIME : 18.20.41

1

NORWOOD SYSTEMS LIMITED

TOP 20 INVESTORS REPORT THURSDAY 28 JANUARY 2021

Rank	Investor	Current Balance	% Issued Capital			
Security: NOROP18 - UNL OPT EXP 31/10/2021 @ 0.08						
1	J P MORGAN NOMINEES AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED	20,045,705	29.76%			
2	AJAVA HOLDINGS PTY LTD	6,670,000	9.90%			
3	7SUNDAYS PTY LTD <europe a="" c=""></europe>	5,000,000	7.42%			
4	LAZARUS SECURITIES PTY LTD	3,892,935	5.78%			
5	BNP PARIBAS NOMINEES PTY LTD <ib au="" drp="" noms="" retailclient=""></ib>	3,468,411	5.15%			
6	MR RYAN GRAHAM HOLLINGSWORTH	2,177,500	3.23%			
7	WOODROFFE INVESTMENTS (VIC) PTY LTD <woodroffe a="" c="" investment=""></woodroffe>	2,000,000	2.97%			
8	MR ZANE ERIC GRAY	1,500,250	2.23%			
9	ARCO IRIS TRADING PTY LTD	1,304,550	1.94%			
10	LEON CAPITAL PTY LTD <leon a="" c="" capital=""></leon>	1,181,820	1.75%			
11	MR MATTHEW PHILLIP ANTONEL	1,100,000	1.63%			
12	BLAMNCO TRADING PTY LTD	1,015,155	1.51%			
13	MR DANIEL SEIGFRIED LABELLA	600,000	.89%			
14	AARDVARK FLOOR SERVICES PTY LTD	537,275	.80%			
15	HELEN MARGARET BURKE	500,000	.74%			
15	EAL SUPER PTY LTD <eal a="" c="" fund="" super=""></eal>	500,000	.74%			



PAGE NUMBER: 2
REPORT DATE: 28/01/2021
REPORT TIME: 18.20.41

NORWOOD SYSTEMS LIMITED

TOP 20 INVESTORS REPORT THURSDAY 28 JANUARY 2021

Rank	Investor	Current Balance	% Issued Capital
15	EGAN FINANCIAL PTY LTD <n &="" a="" c="" egan="" family="" n=""></n>	500,000	.74%
15	ELEVATION DESIGN & SOLUTIONS PTY LTD	500,000	.74%
15	MRS SALLY MARJORIE EVERIST <everist a="" c="" family=""></everist>	500,000	.74%
15	GAMILEN PTY LTD <g &="" a="" c="" fund="" m="" super=""></g>	500,000	.74%
15	GG REGI PTY LTD <gg a="" c="" fund="" superannuation=""></gg>	500,000	.74%
15	GRANGE CONSULTING GROUP PTY LTD	500,000	.74%
15	JPAC HOLDINGS PTY LTD <mccallum a="" c="" family=""></mccallum>	500,000	.74%
15	M & M SMIGLIANI PTY LIMITED <m &="" a="" c="" f="" m="" s="" smigliani=""></m>	500,000	.74%
15	M D STEINER PTY LIMITED <superannuation a="" c="" fund=""></superannuation>	500,000	.74%
15	NARDIE GROUP PTY LTD <sd a="" c="" family="" wood=""></sd>	500,000	.74%
15	PETER J BURKE PTY LIMITED <peter a="" burke="" c="" j="" l="" p="" super=""></peter>	500,000	.74%
15	SHADWICK NOMINEES PTY LTD <michael a="" c="" edwards=""></michael>	500,000	.74%
15	IMOGEN ELIZABETH DRAKE STEINER	500,000	.74%
15	MICHAEL DAVID STEINER	500,000	.74%
15	SUE STEINER PTY LTD <sue a="" c="" fund="" steiner="" super=""></sue>	500,000	.74%



PAGE NUMBER: REPORT DATE : 28/01/2021

REPORT TIME : 18.20.41

3

NORWOOD SYSTEMS LIMITED

TOP 20 INVESTORS REPORT THURSDAY 28 JANUARY 2021

Rank	Investor	Current Balance	% Issued Capital
15	TILU PTY LTD <mak a="" c="" fund="" super=""></mak>	500,000	.74%
16	MRS LISA HOLLINGSWORTH	477,700	.71%
17	VERIDO HOLDINGS PTY LTD <the a="" c="" f="" frazer="" s=""></the>	400,000	.59%
18	MR JUAN RODRIGO LEON VILLARROEL	375,000	.56%
19	B DONOVAN PTY LTD <b a="" c="" donovan="" super="">	363,750	.54%
20	MR NEIL JOHN HOSKING	354,400	.53%

		Investors	
TOTAL IN THIS REPORT:	61,464,451	37	91.25%
TOTAL OTHER INVESTORS:	5,892,185	122	8.75%
GRAND TOTAL:	67,356,636	159	100.00%

end of report